
GOODLETTSVILLE CLASSIC 4-MILE 
SATURDAY JUNE 8, 2024
RESULTS

Overall Male
Pos Athlete Gender Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time
1 Tony White M 39 1051 5:22 0:21:28 0:21:28
2 Ryan Breitling M 16 1178 5:46 0:23:04 0:23:04
3 Jacob  Carrigan M 43 1191 5:46 0:23:07 0:23:07

Overall Female
17 Fran Martin F 42 1138 6:54 0:27:39 0:27:39
20 Janelle Campbell F 41 1190 7:09 0:28:36 0:28:36
23 Ashley  Hutcheson F 41 1193 7:24 0:29:36 0:29:36

Male Masters (40+)
4 David  Hudson M 47 1183 5:47 0:23:09 0:23:09
7 Thomas Cirillo M 40 1087 5:55 0:23:41 0:23:41
11 Jerome  Lockett M 47 1177 6:28 0:25:52 0:25:52

Female Masters (40+)
30 Heather Reed F 43 1167 8:29 0:33:59 0:33:59
42 Dana Ebstein F 47 1060 9:01 0:36:06 0:36:06
53 Tina Darks F 40 1123 9:30 0:38:01 0:38:01

Male Grandmasters (50+)
6 Barry Phelps M 57 1118 5:49 0:23:17 0:23:17
10 Matthew  Pulle M 51 1185 6:14 0:24:57 0:24:57
12 Russ Hurd M 54 1121 6:32 0:26:08 0:26:08

Female Grandmasters (50+)
47 Lisa Zaccarelli F 54 1085 9:16 0:37:07 0:37:07
48 Angie Murray F 54 1076 9:22 0:37:31 0:37:31
51 Adrienne Gooch F 54 4771 9:25 0:37:39 0:37:39

Female 10-14
1 Ryenn Rogers F 11 1103 8:14 0:32:59 0:32:59

Male 10-14
1 Ethan Garrett M 13 1179 6:10 0:24:43 0:24:43



2 Able Rogers M 12 1104 6:45 0:27:03 0:27:03
3 Ethan Nauert M 13 1068 8:05 0:32:21 0:32:21

Female 15-19
1 Graisyn Mize F 16 1057 8:59 0:35:56 0:35:56
2 Natalie Watson F 16 1081 17:05 1:08:23 1:08:23

Male 15-19
1 Ethan Jennings M 16 1127 7:58 0:31:53 0:31:53

Female 20-24
No runners

Male 20-24
1 Alex Ponce M 23 1092 5:48 0:23:14 0:23:14

Female 25-29
1 Grace Burnett F 27 1079 9:07 0:36:28 0:36:28
2 Hannah Jones F 28 1055 12:52 0:51:31 0:51:31
3 Stephanie Purdy F 28 1111 13:53 0:55:32 0:55:32

Male 25-29
1 Andrew  Towle M 27 1188 6:57 0:27:49 0:27:49
2 Michael Harbison Henegar M 27 1063 7:00 0:28:02 0:28:02
3 Osvaldo Estrada M 29 1054 8:59 0:35:58 0:35:58
4 Kory Anderson M 27 1175 13:41 0:54:44 0:54:44

Female 30-34
1 Kristin Thompson F 32 1080 8:26 0:33:44 0:33:44
2 Stephanie Duhe F 34 1130 8:46 0:35:05 0:35:05
3 Anna Ross F 33 1099 9:57 0:39:48 0:39:48
4 Laura Edwards F 32 1098 10:02 0:40:10 0:40:10
5 Victoria Vaughn F 34 1108 12:37 0:50:31 0:50:31
6 Emily Lindo F 33 1066 17:01 1:08:04 1:08:04

Male 30-34
1 Ben Coleman M 31 1128 8:52 0:35:28 0:35:28
2 Austin Oglesby M 33 1097 10:31 0:42:07 0:42:07

Female 35-39
1 Tiffany Barnett F 36 1131 11:23 0:45:33 0:45:33
2 Rebecca Crook F 35 1184 11:47 0:47:08 0:47:08
3 Elizabeth Johnson F 39 1102 15:21 1:01:25 1:01:25

Male 35-39



1 Siji Moore M 39 1052 6:09 0:24:37 0:24:37
2 Michael  Hackett M 36 1174 9:34 0:38:15 0:38:15

Female 40-44
1 Celeste Woolum F 44 1141 12:15 0:49:03 0:49:03
2 Kellie Colon F 43 1135 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
3 Dahlia Soltane F 41 1101 13:40 0:54:40 0:54:40

Male 40-44
1 Skip Russell M 40 1109 6:38 0:26:32 0:26:32
2 Ryan Anderson M 43 1078 9:08 0:36:32 0:36:32
3 Adam Keith M 41 1064 9:59 0:39:59 0:39:59
4 Trent Sipes M 40 1071 10:16 0:41:06 0:41:06
5 James Hicks M 44 1150 12:32 0:50:10 0:50:10
6 David McConnell M 40 1058 16:32 1:06:09 1:06:09

Female 45-49
1 Patricia Kellum F 47 1176 9:30 0:38:02 0:38:02
2 Tracie Groff F 49 1110 9:36 0:38:26 0:38:26
3 Breanne Osborne F 45 1084 10:30 0:42:03 0:42:03
4 Jennie Williams F 46 1105 10:57 0:43:49 0:43:49
5 Rhonda Hallman F 49 1120 12:32 0:50:08 0:50:08
6 Natasha Lindgren F 47 1134 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
7 Carrie Crawford F 46 1132 13:20 0:53:22 0:53:22
8 Tamara Battle F 47 1180 16:36 1:06:24 1:06:24
9 LaManda Watson F 49 1082 17:05 1:08:23 1:08:23
10 Tracy Swager F 48 1161 17:12 1:08:49 1:08:49

Male 45-49
1 Mark Nauert M 45 1069 9:58 0:39:55 0:39:55
2 Edgar Rodriguez M 47 1065 10:01 0:40:05 0:40:05
3 Bobby Crawford M 47 1133 11:23 0:45:33 0:45:33
4 Terrance Craion M 45 1086 13:09 0:52:37 0:52:37

Female 50-54
1 Julie Davenport F 53 1152 10:59 0:43:57 0:43:57
2 Beth Waters F 54 1199 12:31 0:50:05 0:50:05

Male 50-54
1 Greg Hardigan M 52 1194 6:51 0:27:23 0:27:23
2 John  Stock M 53 1192 7:44 0:30:59 0:30:59
3 Bradford Smith M 53 1171 8:31 0:34:04 0:34:04
4 Steven Davenport M 54 1153 9:04 0:36:19 0:36:19
5 Jason Huff M 52 1074 10:21 0:41:26 0:41:26
6 Lance Williams M 50 1095 11:51 0:47:27 0:47:27



Female 55-59
1 Kelli Baldwin F 58 1075 9:26 0:37:46 0:37:46
2 Lena Pedigo F 58 1162 10:06 0:40:27 0:40:27
3 Dianne  Grunewald F 55 1173 10:24 0:41:38 0:41:38
4 Leslie Hodges F 57 1093 10:38 0:42:34 0:42:34
5 Cathy Smith F 56 1169 12:26 0:49:47 0:49:47
6 Kim Hyde F 57 1151 13:02 0:52:08 0:52:08
7 Nancy Swong F 57 1195 15:17 1:01:10 1:01:10
8 Lisa Bratcher-Horton F 57 1147 17:12 1:08:49 1:08:49

Male 55-59
1 Michael Etherington M 58 200 7:23 0:29:34
2 Eddie Cox M 58 1172 8:54 0:35:38 0:35:38
3 Richie Murray M 55 1077 9:23 0:37:32 0:37:32

0:29:33
Female 60-64
1 Tamra Smith F 64 1114 9:24 0:37:38 0:37:38
2 Rhonda Sneed F 62 1196 10:52 0:43:30 0:43:30
3 Janelda Adamson F 63 1061 13:19 0:53:18 0:53:18
4 Sheila Wallace F 62 1116 14:13 0:56:53 0:56:53
5 Lisa Spellman F 60 1090 15:39 1:02:36 1:02:36
6 Kimberly Graham F 62 1157 18:27 1:13:49 1:13:49

Male 60-64
1 Brent Bueche M 62 1198 6:35 0:26:21 0:26:21
2 Bart Modrall M 62 4773 7:11 0:28:45 0:28:45
3 Brad Pigue M 62 1186 8:38 0:34:34 0:34:34
4 Robert Buckingham M 64 1197 8:55 0:35:42 0:35:42
5 Alan Hopper M 62 1136 9:11 0:36:46 0:36:46
6 Mark Day M 63 1182 12:56 0:51:45 0:51:45
7 Alan Watts M 62 1166 14:18 0:57:15 0:57:15
8 Jeffrey Spellman M 63 1091 16:40 1:06:41 1:06:41

Female 65-69
1 Kathy Meyers F 66 1143 10:56 0:43:45 0:43:45
2 Patsy Hudkins F 65 1144 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
3 Cheryl Claybrooks F 69 1124 15:44 1:02:57 1:02:57
4 Pamela goodwin F 66 1139 16:29 1:05:59 1:05:59
5 Susan  Jones F 69 1181 16:45 1:07:01 1:07:01

Male 65-69
1 Jeff Meyers M 66 1142 8:43 0:34:54 0:34:54
2 Edward Russell M 65 1059 8:57 0:35:51 0:35:51
3 Larry Forbes M 67 1088 9:37 0:38:30 0:38:30



4 Tony Torres M 68 1067 10:01 0:40:05 0:40:05
5 gary goodwin M 67 1140 10:36 0:42:24 0:42:24
6 John Hodges M 65 1073 11:42 0:46:48 0:46:48

Female 70-74
1 Dianne All F 72 1083 15:37 1:02:28 1:02:28

Male 70-74
1 Paul Vondohlen M 74 4772 10:17 0:41:09 0:41:09
2 Dennis Falconberry M 71 1089 10:21 0:41:23 0:41:23

Female 75-79
1 Peggy Smith F 79 1129 14:50 0:59:21 0:59:21

Male 75-79
1 Les MacDiarmid M 77 1072 12:02 0:48:11 0:48:11
2 Ron Gonser M 76 1096 18:20 1:13:20 1:13:20

Female 80-84
1 Pat Schmidt F 82 1163 18:20 1:13:20 1:13:20

Male 80-84
1 David Holder M 84 1156 20:11 1:20:46 1:20:46
2 Frank Schmidt M 84 1164 20:11 1:20:47 1:20:47

Pos Athlete Gender Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time
1 Tony White M 39 1051 5:22 0:21:28 0:21:28
2 Ryan Breitling M 16 1178 5:46 0:23:04 0:23:04
3 Jacob  Carrigan M 43 1191 5:46 0:23:07 0:23:07
4 David  Hudson M 47 1183 5:47 0:23:09 0:23:09
5 Alex Ponce M 23 1092 5:48 0:23:14 0:23:14
6 Barry Phelps M 57 1118 5:49 0:23:17 0:23:17
7 Thomas Cirillo M 40 1087 5:55 0:23:41 0:23:41
8 Siji Moore M 39 1052 6:09 0:24:37 0:24:37
9 Ethan Garrett M 13 1179 6:10 0:24:43 0:24:43
10 Matthew  Pulle M 51 1185 6:14 0:24:57 0:24:57
11 Jerome  Lockett M 47 1177 6:28 0:25:52 0:25:52
12 Russ Hurd M 54 1121 6:32 0:26:08 0:26:08
13 Brent Bueche M 62 1198 6:35 0:26:21 0:26:21
14 Skip Russell M 40 1109 6:38 0:26:32 0:26:32
15 Able Rogers M 12 1104 6:45 0:27:03 0:27:03
16 Greg Hardigan M 52 1194 6:51 0:27:23 0:27:23
17 Fran Martin F 42 1138 6:54 0:27:39 0:27:39
18 Andrew  Towle M 27 1188 6:57 0:27:49 0:27:49



19 Michael Harbison Henegar M 27 1063 7:00 0:28:02 0:28:02
20 Janelle Campbell F 41 1190 7:09 0:28:36 0:28:36
21 Bart Modrall M 62 4773 7:11 0:28:45 0:28:45
22 Michael Etherington M 58 200 7:23 0:29:34 0:29:33
23 Ashley  Hutcheson F 41 1193 7:24 0:29:36 0:29:36
24 John  Stock M 53 1192 7:44 0:30:59 0:30:59
25 Ethan Jennings M 16 1127 7:58 0:31:53 0:31:53
26 Ethan Jennings M 16 1127 7:58 0:31:53 0:31:53
27 Ethan Nauert M 13 1068 8:05 0:32:21 0:32:21
28 Ryenn Rogers F 11 1103 8:14 0:32:59 0:32:59
29 KRISTIN THOMPSON F 32 1080 8:26 0:33:44 0:33:44
30 Heather Reed F 43 1167 8:29 0:33:59 0:33:59
31 Bradford Smith M 53 1171 8:31 0:34:04 0:34:04
32 Brad Pigue M 62 1186 8:38 0:34:34 0:34:34
33 Jeff Meyers M 66 1142 8:43 0:34:54 0:34:54
34 Stephanie Duhe F 34 1130 8:46 0:35:05 0:35:05
35 Ben Coleman M 31 1128 8:52 0:35:28 0:35:28
36 Eddie Cox M 58 1172 8:54 0:35:38 0:35:38
37 Robert Buckingham M 64 1197 8:55 0:35:42 0:35:42
38 Edward Russell M 65 1059 8:57 0:35:51 0:35:51
39 Graisyn Mize F 16 1057 8:59 0:35:56 0:35:56
40 Graisyn Mize F 16 1057 8:59 0:35:56 0:35:56
41 Osvaldo Estrada M 29 1054 8:59 0:35:58 0:35:58
42 Dana Ebstein F 47 1060 9:01 0:36:06 0:36:06
43 Steven Davenport M 54 1153 9:04 0:36:19 0:36:19
44 Grace Burnett F 27 1079 9:07 0:36:28 0:36:28
45 Ryan Anderson M 43 1078 9:08 0:36:32 0:36:32
46 Alan Hopper M 62 1136 9:11 0:36:46 0:36:46
47 Lisa Zaccarelli F 54 1085 9:16 0:37:07 0:37:07
48 Angie Murray F 54 1076 9:22 0:37:31 0:37:31
49 Richie Murray M 55 1077 9:23 0:37:32 0:37:32
50 Tamra Smith F 64 1114 9:24 0:37:38 0:37:38
51 Adrienne Gooch F 54 4771 9:25 0:37:39 0:37:39
52 Kelli Baldwin F 58 1075 9:26 0:37:46 0:37:46
53 Tina Darks F 40 1123 9:30 0:38:01 0:38:01
54 Patricia Kellum F 47 1176 9:30 0:38:02 0:38:02
55 Michael  Hackett M 36 1174 9:34 0:38:15 0:38:15
56 Tracie Groff F 49 1110 9:36 0:38:26 0:38:26
57 Larry Forbes M 67 1088 9:37 0:38:30 0:38:30
58 Anna Ross F 33 1099 9:57 0:39:48 0:39:48
59 Mark Nauert M 45 1069 9:58 0:39:55 0:39:55
60 Adam Keith M 41 1064 9:59 0:39:59 0:39:59
61 Edgar Rodriguez M 47 1065 10:01 0:40:05 0:40:05
62 Tony Torres M 68 1067 10:01 0:40:05 0:40:05
63 Laura Edwards F 32 1098 10:02 0:40:10 0:40:10



64 Lena Pedigo F 58 1162 10:06 0:40:27 0:40:27
65 Trent Sipes M 40 1071 10:16 0:41:06 0:41:06
66 Paul Vondohlen M 74 4772 10:17 0:41:09 0:41:09
67 Dennis Falconberry M 71 1089 10:21 0:41:23 0:41:23
68 Jason Huff M 52 1074 10:21 0:41:26 0:41:26
69 Dianne  Grunewald F 55 1173 10:24 0:41:38 0:41:38
70 Breanne Osborne F 45 1084 10:30 0:42:03 0:42:03
71 Austin Oglesby M 33 1097 10:31 0:42:07 0:42:07
72 gary goodwin M 67 1140 10:36 0:42:24 0:42:24
73 Leslie Hodges F 57 1093 10:38 0:42:34 0:42:34
74 Rhonda Sneed F 62 1196 10:52 0:43:30 0:43:30
75 Kathy Meyers F 66 1143 10:56 0:43:45 0:43:45
76 Jennie Williams F 46 1105 10:57 0:43:49 0:43:49
77 Julie Davenport F 53 1152 10:59 0:43:57 0:43:57
78 Tiffany Barnett F 36 1131 11:23 0:45:33 0:45:33
79 Bobby Crawford M 47 1133 11:23 0:45:33 0:45:33
80 John Hodges M 65 1073 11:42 0:46:48 0:46:48
81 Rebecca Crook F 35 1184 11:47 0:47:08 0:47:08
82 Lance Williams M 50 1095 11:51 0:47:27 0:47:27
83 Les MacDiarmid M 77 1072 12:02 0:48:11 0:48:11
84 Celeste Woolum F 44 1141 12:15 0:49:03 0:49:03
85 Cathy Smith F 56 1169 12:26 0:49:47 0:49:47
86 Beth Waters F 54 1199 12:31 0:50:05 0:50:05
87 Rhonda Hallman F 49 1120 12:32 0:50:08 0:50:08
88 James Hicks M 44 1150 12:32 0:50:10 0:50:10
89 Victoria Vaughn F 34 1108 12:37 0:50:31 0:50:31
91 Hannah Jones F 28 1055 12:52 0:51:31 0:51:31
92 Mark Day M 63 1182 12:56 0:51:45 0:51:45
93 Kim Hyde F 57 1151 13:02 0:52:08 0:52:08
94 Terrance Craion M 45 1086 13:09 0:52:37 0:52:37
95 Kellie Colon F 43 1135 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
96 Natasha Lindgren F 47 1134 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
98 Patsy Hudkins F 65 1144 13:17 0:53:08 0:53:08
99 Janelda Adamson F 63 1061 13:19 0:53:18 0:53:18
100 Carrie Crawford F 46 1132 13:20 0:53:22 0:53:22
101 Dahlia Soltane F 41 1101 13:40 0:54:40 0:54:40
102 Kory Anderson M 27 1175 13:41 0:54:44 0:54:44
103 Stephanie Purdy F 28 1111 13:53 0:55:32 0:55:32
104 Sheila Wallace F 62 1116 14:13 0:56:53 0:56:53
105 Alan Watts M 62 1166 14:18 0:57:15 0:57:15
106 Peggy Smith F 79 1129 14:50 0:59:21 0:59:21
107 Nancy Swong F 57 1195 15:17 1:01:10 1:01:10
108 Elizabeth Johnson F 39 1102 15:21 1:01:25 1:01:25
109 Dianne All F 72 1083 15:37 1:02:28 1:02:28
110 Lisa Spellman F 60 1090 15:39 1:02:36 1:02:36



111 Cheryl Claybrooks F 69 1124 15:44 1:02:57 1:02:57
112 Pamela goodwin F 66 1139 16:29 1:05:59 1:05:59
113 David McConnell M 40 1058 16:32 1:06:09 1:06:09
114 Tamara Battle F 47 1180 16:36 1:06:24 1:06:24
115 Jeffrey Spellman M 63 1091 16:40 1:06:41 1:06:41
116 Susan  Jones F 69 1181 16:45 1:07:01 1:07:01
117 Emily Lindo F 33 1066 17:01 1:08:04 1:08:04
119 Natalie Watson F 16 1081 17:05 1:08:23 1:08:23
120 Natalie Watson F 16 1081 17:05 1:08:23 1:08:23
121 LaManda Watson F 49 1082 17:05 1:08:23 1:08:23
122 Tracy Swager F 48 1161 17:12 1:08:49 1:08:49
123 Lisa Bratcher-Horton F 57 1147 17:12 1:08:49 1:08:49
124 Ron Gonser M 76 1096 18:20 1:13:20 1:13:20
125 Pat Schmidt F 82 1163 18:20 1:13:20 1:13:20
126 Kimberly Graham F 62 1157 18:27 1:13:49 1:13:49
127 David Holder M 84 1156 20:11 1:20:46 1:20:46
128 Frank Schmidt M 84 1164 20:11 1:20:47 1:20:47
Did Not Start:

Zander Jennings M 13 1126
Nick Regas M 24 1106
Lexus McDaniel F 28 1107
Cassandra Fogarty F 34 1056
Keanda Guest F 30 1112
Patricia dewolf F 32 1160
Anastacia Patino F 35 1125
Jessica Thompson F 39 1189
Eric Hight M 35 1137
Tabitha Jackson F 40 1062
Therese Sipes F 41 1070
Jessica Averbuch F 49 1113
Jim Kruse M 46 1168
Tiffany Tann F 52 1094
Brenda Gauss F 54 1149
Nicole Mumford F 51 1165
John Cooper M 54 1100
Jacques Cartier M 52 1117
Matt Yuill M 54 1145
Leigh Underwood F 57 1122
Gloria Wright Cook F 59 1146
Teresa Herrera F 57 1158
Marcia Steiner F 55 1159
Melanie Hajacos F 55 1170
Angie Branson F 64 1155
Jeff Branson M 64 1154
Karen Pirtle F 66 1119


